

Energy Safety to Hold Public Meeting for Draft Electrical Corporation Wildfire Mitigation Maturity Model and Survey Guidelines Adoption

(WMP Guidelines - Package 2)

Sacramento – The Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety (Energy Safety) will hold a public meeting (via Teams) on March 19 at 10 a.m. for adoption of the Draft Electrical Corporation Wildfire Mitigation Maturity Model and Survey Guidelines (Maturity Model and Survey Guidelines). Energy Safety will present an overview of changes to the Maturity Model and Survey Guidelines, take public comment, and consider adoption.

This meeting will be remote only, via Teams.

Specific topics to be discussed at the meeting include:

- Draft Electrical Corporation Wildfire Mitigation Maturity Model and Survey Guidelines
- Draft Electrical Corporation Wildfire Mitigation Maturity Survey (Maturity Survey)

Drafts of the Maturity Model and Survey Guidelines and Maturity Survey can be accessed in WMPs-Guidelines docket on the Energy Safety e-filing system.¹

Date: March 19, 2025 | 10 a.m. to 11:30 a.m.

Join Microsoft Teams Meeting: Link

Meeting ID: 291 527 198 449

(https://efiling.energysafety.ca.gov/eFiling/Getfile.aspx?fileid=57960&shareable=true, accessed February 20, 2025).

<u>Draft Electrical Corporation Wildfire Mitigation Maturity Survey</u>

(https://efiling.energysafety.ca.gov/eFiling/Getfile.aspx?fileid=57961&shareable=true, accessed February 20, 2025).





¹ Draft Electrical Corporation Wildfire Mitigation Maturity Model and Survey Guidelines





Passcode: WF7xz9Rk

AGENDA: Wednesday, March 19, 10 a.m. - 11:30 a.m. PT

10:00 a.m. – 10:10 a.m.	Introduction from Energy Safety

10:10 a.m. – 10:25 a.m. Presentation of Significant Changes

10:25 a.m. – 11:25 a.m. Public Comment

11:25 a.m. – 11:30 a.m. Adoption of the Maturity Model and Survey Guidelines

and Closing Statement

Remote Attendance

Microsoft Teams (Teams) is Energy Safety's online meeting service.

To join the Q&A session via Teams, please click the link:

Join the meeting now

Meeting ID: 291 527 198 449

Passcode: WF7xz9Rk

When attending remotely, presentations will appear on your computer/laptop/mobile device screen and audio may be heard via the device or telephone. Please be aware that the Teams meeting may be recorded. Instructions on how to join a Teams meeting can be found at the <u>Join a meeting in Microsoft Teams page</u>.

² For participant planning purposes, Energy Safety has provided the planned start and end times for each segment. Times indicated and the order of business are approximate and subject to change.







Availability of Documents

Documents, including the presentation for this meeting, will be available on the WMP-Guidelines docket.³ This notice and instruction on how to join the meeting will also be posted on Energy Safety's Upcoming Events page.

Contact Information

Those requiring further information regarding this public meeting may contact Zhenying Shao at <u>zhenying.shao@energysafety.ca.gov</u>, or at the address below:

Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety 715 P Street, 15th Floor Sacramento, CA 95814

This public meeting notice is also available in electronic format on the <u>meeting page</u> of Energy Safety's website.

Accessibility Accommodation

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals who, because of a disability, need special assistance to attend or participate in an Energy Safety public meeting may request assistance by email, phone, or mail using the contact information above. Providing your request at least five (5) business days before the meeting will help ensure availability of the requested accommodation. For more information about the accessibility features of Microsoft Teams visit the platform's accessibility page.

For more information about the **Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety**: <u>energysafety.ca.gov</u>.

(https://efiling.energysafety.ca.gov/EFiling/DocketInformation.aspx?docketnumber=WMP-Guidelines, accessed February 20, 2025).





³ Docket WMP-Guidelines